Facsimile

i Company Announcements .
To. Platform From Catherine Wong
Company: | ASX Date: 15 September 2020
Facsimile: 1300 135638 Pages: 3 (including this one)
Re: Form 605 — Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder
Dear Sir/Madam,

| attach a completed Form 605; Notice of ceasing to be a substantial shareholder, completed
by Cooper Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 6718 of the Corporations Act
2001, in relation to shares in Cleanaway Waste Management Limited.

Yours sincerely,

bt

Catheriﬁe Wong
Compliance Manager

A rvEEtors P Limited

AR 36 00 405 S0

AFE L marncs Mumier 221754
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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Secfion 6T1B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Schems

ACN/ARSN

Cleanaway Waste Management Limited

ACN 101 155 2720

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Nams
ACN/ARSN (if applicablz)

The holder ceased to be a
subslanlial holder on

Cooper Investors Pty Limited

100 409 830

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous nolice was daled

2. Changes in relevant interests

1170872020

6 /08/2020

B/08/2020

Particulars of each changs in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since
lhe subslanlial holder was lasl required Lo give a subslanlial holding nolice lo lhe company or scheme are as lollows.

Date of Person whose relevant Nature of Consideration Class (6) and Person's votes
change inleresl changed change {4) given in relalion number of alfacled
lo changes (5) securilics alfecled
Cooper Investors Pty Ceasediohea Nil Ord shares Refer to Annexure A
11/08/2020 Limiled subslanlial sharsholder
due lo sale (referlo
Anngxurs A and B)

3 Changes in agsociation

The persons who have become associales (3) of, ceased lo bs associales of, or have changed lhe nalure of lheir associalion (7) wilh, he subslanlial holder in relalion lo voling
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (il applicable)

Nalurs of associalion

N/A

4, Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Namea

Addrazs

Cooper Inveslors Ply Limilsd

Level 1, 80 Collins Slrael, Malbourna VIC 3000

Signature

prinl name

sign here [

Calherine YWong

Capacily Compliance Manager

i {

dale 157 08 [/ 2020
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(5)

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corperation and its related corporations, or the manager and frustes of
an equily lrusl), lhe names could be included in an annsxure lo the form. I lhe relevanl inleresls of a group of persons are sssenlially similar, lhey may be
referred Lo lhroughoul the form as a specifically named group i lhe mambership of each group, wilh lhe names and addresses of members is clearly sel oul in
paragraph 4 of the form.
See lhe definilion of ‘relevanl inleresl" in seclions 808 and 71B(7) of lha Corporalions Acl 2001.
See the definition of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Azt 2001,
Include delails of.
(|) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. I subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of

any documenl sslling cul lhe lerms of any relevanl agreemenl, and a slalemenl by lha person giving full and accurale dslails of any conlracl,

schieme or arrangemenl, musl accompany Lhis form, logelher wilh a wrillen slalemeanl cerlifying lhis conlracl, scheme or arrangemenl, and

(b any gualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the
szcurilies lo which Lhe relevanlinleres! relales {indicaling clearly lhe parlicular sscurilies lo which Lhe gualilicalion applies).

See the definition of *relevant agresment” in section & of the Corporations Act 2001,

Delails of lha consideralion musl include any and all banefils, money and olhar, lhal any parson [rom whom a relavanl inleresl was acquired has, or may,
beceme anlillad Lo receive in relalion lo thal acquisilion. Delails musl be includad even il lhe benefilis condilional on lhe happening or nol of a conlingency.
Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its assoziate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid dirsctly to
the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

The voling shares of a company conslilule one class unless divided inlo ssparale classes.

Give delails, il appropriale, of lhe presenl associalion and any change in lhal associalion since Lhe lasl subslanlial holding nelice.



CWTY 11/09/2020 ANNEXURE A
Trade Date
11/08F2020
20/0872020
100972020
11/09F 2020

Ticker
CYy
CYy
WY
CWy

Security
CLEAMAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD
CLEANAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD
CLEAMNAYWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD
CLEAMNAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD

Cuantity
151,251
-FB5 367
-3,808 459
-1.956 046

-6,398,621

£A &£ £R £R

Price
21841
22000
25400
25200

[ ]

Amount
330,347 .31
1,727,807 40
9,673,480.86
4 929 73592

Cumr
ALID
ALID
ALID
AUD



CWY 1VN2020 ANNEXURE B
Holder of Relevant Interest Registered Holder of Securities
Cooper Investors Ply Lid Mational Mominees Lid
Cooper Investors Ply Lid JP Morgan Meminees Australia Py Ltd
Cooper Investors Ply Lid State Street Ausiralia Limited
Cooper Investors Ply Lid RBC Global Services Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Ply Lid Citi Group
Cooper Investors Ply Lid BNIF Paribas
Total holdings

Persons entitled to be registered as holder
Mafional Mominees Lid

JP Mongan Nominees Australia Py Ltd

State Street Australia Limited

RBC Global Services Australia Limited
CitiGroup

BNF Paribas

Total Sharse Outstanding

Percentage holding

Wature of Relevant Interest
Imvestrment Manager
Imvestment Manager
Investment Manager
Imvestment Manager
Investment Manager
Imvestment Manager

24,156,839.00
19,172,300.00
45,948, 699.00
4,024 445.00
924 52200
8.210,760.00
102,458 ,074.00

2,054,165,306

4.988%

24,156 839.00
19,172.800.00
45,948 699.00
4,024 445.00
934.522.00
8.219.769.00
102,458 07400



